MINERAL SURVEY NO. 1715

Claims	M & B Desc. Pg. No.	Improvements Pg. No.	Loc. Notices Pg. No.
Carolina	9	20	5
Henry George	4	21	13
Hill	15	20	10
Jack Of Clubs		22	12
Key to the Si	tuation 8	20	17
La Luisa	12	21	/
Leviathan	1	21	14
McGinty	17	20	3
Nancy Hanks	2	21	8
Pajaro	14	19	2
Paragon	10	20	9
Red Hill	7	21	4
Sulphide	13	21	6
Wee Wee	5	. 21	15
Yo Tambien	16	20	7



(4--683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1715

Lot No.

Land District.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
Gochise Gobler Mining Go known asthe.
Hill-Yo Tambien-McGinty-Paragon-Carolina-Key to the Situation
KNOWN XVSX DIAG
Tel Hill-Nee Nee-Levisthan-Henry George-Unney Hanks-Raisro-Sulphide
De Louise and Jack of Clubs. Situate in the Warren Mining District,
Goohise County,rizon: Territory
SectionApproximately, Township 255, Range 245 G. A. S. R. E. S. M.
Surveyed under instructions dated Reptember 20th, 1 903,
by <u>Geo.C. Clark</u> ,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located Various 624.28 , 1
Survey commenced September Mist 1002 , 1
Survey completed October 7th 1502 , 1
o 6—160

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, W. E. Wirdow and Harry Burgo	-alua
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain ca	
that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally	y-pins,
either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance	to all
notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the	e best
of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the sur	vey of
the Mining Claim of The Cochice Copper Mining Co.	huvun a
iel, me Senty Pacagas, Carolina, they to the lituation, tenown	as the Rul pi
See - Wee, Lewis Charle Henry George, Mancy Hunko, Pagaro, hulphide, of	a huisa Tock
situate in wining d	istrict.
Cachiel, County Assess	,
situate in County, Paragon, Carolina, Kry to the Literation, Emown See-Wer, Service Henry Garage, Maney Manks, Pajaro, helphide, & Situate in Cachiel County, August in Section , Township No. , Range No.	,
1 Med March	-0.**
Wisdow Chain	man.
Harry Bury La Chain	man.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons	before
me this 2100 day of Job lender, 1800	1
2 Marchice	
Mounte	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will we	
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other of according to instructions given me and to the heat of me shill and a billion in the	2
according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the s	urvey
of the Mining Claim of	1
known as the	110
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
Axe	man.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
before me this	
	uay oi
, 18	
·	
I, , do solemnly swear that	I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and	
duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability,	
survey of the Mining Claim of	
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
$Pl_A \approx$	nan
, Flagn	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	

NOTARY PUBLIC COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MOV. 30 1804 Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cop., identical with locat. and with cor.No.5, Henry George, a claim of this group-A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 L.L.

Whence U.S.M.M.No.4 brs.S, 27%2 'E 3180.3 ft.and a rock

KEKK in place 1.9 x 1.8 x 13.5 ft., chiseled x-1-5-1715

B.R.brs.N 12°13'E 65.7 ft.

Thence N 11°13'W

700.00 To original E side center, identical with W side center Henry George of this survey

1267.80 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with cor. No.4, Henry George, a claim of this group—

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 L.L.

Whence a rock in place 3 x 3.6 x 4 ft., chiseled x-2-4-1715 B.R.brs.N 58°35'W 21.7 ft.and original location brs.N 11°13'W 87 ft.

Thence N 74°17 W

300.00 To original N end center

800.00 Same bearung to cor.No.3, the N.W.cor., identical with cor No.5 Wee Wee , a claim of this surveyA pine post scribed 3-1715 L.L.

Whence original location brs. N 11°20 W 100 ft.

Thence S 11°13'E

740 · CC To original W side center

1267.80 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.6 Nancy Manks, a claim of this group. A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1715 L.L.

Whence a rock in place, 1 ft. high, 2x 2.5 ft., chiseled x-4-6-1715 B.R. brs. N 85°31'E 58.9 ft.

Thence S 74°17'E

300.00 To original S end center

600 ft. Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning-

LEIGE

The presumable course of the vein on this claim as near-as can be determined from the present development, is from the Discovery Shaft N 11°13'W 845 ft.& from the same point S 11°13'E 422 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor, identical with locat. and with cor.No.5 Pajaro Lode of this group—
A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set over + chiseled in bedrock in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 N.H.L.
Whence a flat rock on point of hill, 10 ft.sq.chiseled x-1-5-1715 B.R.brs.S 76°12'E 96.8 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs.S 29°54'E 2704.4 ft.

Thence N 80°28'W

550.00 To cor.No.2, identical with cor.No.2 Rucker No. 614 & No.2, Iron Monster No.1049

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 N.H.L.

Whence a rock in place level with surface brs.N 3°21 W 54.7 ft.Scribed 2-1715 B.R.

Thence N 66°37'W

49.20 To cor.No.3, identical with cor.No.1 Iron Monster & Cor. No.1, Copper Jack No.1047—
A pine post 4 ft.high, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 N.H.L.

Whence a rock in place level with surface 3 ft.sq. chiseled x-3-1715 B.R.brs.N 66°W 34 ft.

Thence N 7°47 E

119.50 ft. To cor. No. 4, identical with cor No. 2 Copper Jack No. 1047, A pine post 4 ft. long, T ins. sq. set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1715 N.H.L.

Whence & rock in place, 6 ins. high, 1.4 x 2.8 ft., chiseled x-4-1715 B.R. brs. N 13°45 L 89.9 ft.

Thence N 73°34'W

407.2 Along line 2-3 Copper Jack Lode No.1047 to cor.No.5
O A nail in the roof of a frame shed 10 ft.sq.facing S

Whence A pine post 4 ft.long,4ins.sq.set 2 ft.in the

ground in a mound of stones & scribed W.C.2-1715 N.H.L.

brs.8 73°34'E 45.6 ft.and a second post of same dimensions
and scribing,set 2 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones

brs.N 42°39'E 10 ft.and a rock in place level with the

surface 2.5 x 3.1 ft., chiseled x 5-1715 B.R.brs.S 80°E

31.2 ft.and original location brs.S 42°50'W 271 ft.

Thence N 42°39'E

115.7 ft. to original W end center-

410.70 Same bearing to cor.No.6, the N.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.4, Leviathan Lode of this group-A pine post in a mound of stones scribed 6-1715 N.H.L.

Thence	S	74	011	71F

600.00 To cor.No.1, Leviathan & No.5 Henry George, claims of this survey

1055.20 Same bearing to cor.No.7, the N.E.cor, identical with location & with cor.No.6 Henry George & No.4 Pajaro, lodes of this group:

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 7-1715 N.H.L. Whence a rock in place 2.3 x 25 x 3.5 ft., chiseled x-

Thence S 42°39!W

190.00 To pine jost 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones &scribed 1715 N.H.L.,& is identical with location for E end center Nancy Hanks & W end center Pajaro of this survey-

490.1 ft. Same bearing to cor No.1, the place of beginning-

4-6-7-B-R. 1715 brs. S 11°00'E 35.4 ft.

LEDGE

The course of the vein on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the present development is, from the disc.shaft N 80°W 650 ft.& from the same point S 80°E 450 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor., identical with locat.

and with cor.No.4, Sulphide lode of this survey—

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 H.G.L.

Whence a rock in place, 2½ x 3 x 3.5 ft.chiseled x-1-4-1715 B.R. brs.N 3°56'E 13 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs.S 18°23'E 2821 ft.

Thence N 31°23 W

To cor.No.2, identical with cor.No.3 Sulphide & No.2 La Luisa, claims of this survey

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 H.G.L.

Thence N 8°12'45"W

256 CC To original W end center La Luisa of this survey-Whence original E side center brs.N 88°16'E 42.9 ft.

550.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3 La Luisa & No.4 Jack of Clubs, Claims of this survey-

1000.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3, the N.E.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.3 Jack of Clubs & No.4 Hed Hill, and No.1 Wee Wee , Claims of this surveyA pine post scribed 3-1715 H.G.L.

Thence N 74°17 W

227.00 To N end center, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins sq. set in a mound of stones & scribed 1715 H.G.L.

Whence original N end center brs.N 12°34'W 54.5 ft.

527.90 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the N.W.cor., identical with cor.No.2 Leviathan lode of this survey—
A pine post scribed 4-1715 H.G.L.
Whence original location brs.N 11°131W 87 ft.

Thence S 11°13'E

567.80 To original W side center

1267.80 Same bearing to cor.No.5, the S.W.cor.identical with location & with cor.No.1, Leviatran of this group A pine post scribed 5-1715 H.G.L.

Thence S 74°17'E

300.00 To S end center, identical with location

455.20 Same bearing to cor.No.8, identical with cor.No.7 Nancy
Hanks & No.4 Pajaro, Claims of this surveyA pine post scribed 1715 H.G.L.

Thence S 77°29'10"E

129.22 To ccr.No.1, the place of beginning-

THE Presumed course of the vein on this claim, as nearly as early as TUN. Not Stermine of from development Done, is from the Discourse, Not Stermine of the Discourse of the Presument of the Pre

4.

Beginning at cor. No.1, the S.E. cor., identical with locat.

No.3 Henry George

No.3 Jack of Clubs, Claims of this Survey

No.4 Red Hill

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins,sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1) 1715 W.W.L. Whence a rock in place 1.8 x 1.9 x 2.5 ft.,chiseled x-1-3-4-1715 brs.S 11°45 W 36.7 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs. S 16°53 E 4106 ft.

Thence N 21°00'E

300.00 To E end center, identical with location

Same bearing to cor No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.1, Copper Wedge Lode No.1583-Whence a flat rock in place 3% x 4 ft., chiseled x -2-1715, brs.S 32°56'E 98.7 ft.

This corner is a pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 W.W.L.

Thence N 80°24'W

680.00 To original location for the N side center,

1.252.50 Same bearing to cor. No. 4, Copper Wedge No. 1583-

1332.90 Same bearing to cor No.3, the N.W.cor., identical with location-

A pine post 4 ft.long, ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 W.W.L.

Whence a rock in place 6 ins.high, 1.4×3.4 ft., chiseled x-3-1715 B.R.brs. due N 68.6 ft.

Thence S 21°00'W

289.60 To original location for W end center

458.50 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor.

A pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1715 W.W.L..

Whence original location brs.S 21°04'W 140 ft. and a rock in place, level with surface, 2 ft.sq., chiseled x-4-1715 B.R.brs.S 72°00'E 115.8 ft.

Thence S 78°32'E

186.00 To cor.No.5, identical with cor No.3 Leviathan Lode of this survey-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones &scribed 5-1715 W.W.L.-

Whence a flat rock in place level with the surface 1.7 x 2.3 ft., chiseled x 3-5-1715 B.R. brs. S 71°26'E 28.7 ft.

Thence S 74°17'E

600.00

To cor.No.2, Leviathan Lode of this survey and No.4 Henry George of this group, thence original location for S side center brs.S 17°46! 78.5 ft.

1127.90

Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning-

LEIGH

The presumed course of the mineral bearing vein ,as nearly as can be determined from present development is from Discovery Shaft No.1,8 80°24'E 130 ft.& N 80°24'W 1200 ft.

Beginning at cor. No.1, the S.E. cor., identical with locat. and with cor. No. 4 Key to the Situation & No. 2, Jack of Clubs, Claims of this survey-

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1-1715 R.H.L.

Whence a rock in place 2% x 3.7 x 4.1 ft., chiseled x-1-2-4-1715 B.R.brs.N 25°36'E 121.5 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs S 10°16 IE 3710 ft.

7803

Thence N 21°CC'E

788-CC To cor. No. 3, Key to the Situation, a claim of this group-1461.60 Same bearing to cor. No. 2, the N.E. cor., identical with locat. A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 R.H.L.

> Whence center wash 20 ft.wide, course S, bears 862°19 W 75 ft. and at same bearing a porphyry outcrop on E bank of wash, chiseled at base x-2-1715 B.R.85.9 ft.

> > High Thence N 62°19 W

93.00 To cor. No.1, Warren Boy Lode No.1681

300.00 Same bearing to origonal location for N end center-

600.00 Same bearing to cor. No. 3, the N.W. cor., identical with locat. A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq. set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 R.H.L. Whence cor.No.3 Bessie Lode No.1583 brs.N 62°191W 38.1 ft.& & rock in place 2 x 1.9 x 3.4 ft., chiseled x-3-1715 B.R. bears S 58°12'W 71.8 ft.

Thence S 21°CC W

293.20 To cor.No.2 Bessie No.1583

587.00 Same bearing to cor. No.1 Bessie No.1583

874.40 Same bearing to cor No.1, Copper Wedge No.1583 and No.2 Wee-Wee,a claom of this survey-

1461.60 Same bearing to cor. No. 4, the S.W. cor., identical with location & with cor. No. 1 Wee Wee, No. 3 Henry George, and No.3 Jack of Clubs, all claims of this group. A pine post scribed 4-1715 R.H.L.

Thence S 62°19'E

300.00 To original location for S end center-

600.00 Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning-Ledge

> The course of the vein as nearly as can be determined from the present development & outcrop, is from the S end center of location N 21°00'E 1481.6 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor, identical with locat. and with cor.No.4 Carolina Lode of this survey—

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1)1715 K.S.L.

Whence a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1-4-1715 W.C.brs. N 88°32'W 6 ft.a second post of identical dimensions & scribing, set in a mound of stones \$ 88°32'E 22 ft.& U.S.M.No.4 brs.S 10°09'E 3585.20 ft.

Thence N 30°52'E

70 cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location and with
cor.No.3, Carolina Lode of this survey—

A pine post scribed 2-1715 K.S.L.

Thence N 88°321W

40.00 To center wash 10 ft.deep,20 ft.wide,course S

189.00 Same bearing to original N end center

256.20 Same bearing to cor No.3, the N.W.cor.

A pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 K.S.L.

Whence original location, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins, sq, set in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 3-1715-W.C.brs N 88°32'W 15 ft.& a second post of same dirensions & scribing brs.S 88°32'E 15 ft.

Thence S 21°W

- 780.30 To cor.No.4, identical with cor.No.1, Red Hill lode of this survey & with con No.2 Jack of Clubs of this Group.

 A pine post scribed 4-1715 K.S.L.

 Whence original location for the S.W. cor. brs. S 21°35 W 203 ft.

 Thence S 8°12'45"E
- 124.60 To cor No.5, the S.W.cor., identical with cor.No.4 La Luisa & No.1, Jack of Clubs, Claims of this survey-A pine post scribed 5-1715 A.S.L.

Thence S 88°321E

- 6.49 To pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq, identical with location for the S end center
- 12.49 Same bearing to cor.No.1, the place of beginning-LEDGE

The bearing of the vein as nearly as can be determined from present development, is from the S end center of location N 17°301E 880.00 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor., identical with locat. and with cor.No.4 Paragon & No.5 La Luisa, Claims of this group-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 C.L.

Whence a rock in place 2.4 x 2.7 x 3.6 ft., chiseled x - 1-4-5-1715 B.R. brs. S 12.46 W 13 ft. and U.S.M.M.No. 4 brs. S 0.31 E 3514 ft.

Thence N 30°521E

P85.20 To cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location—
a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground ton a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 C.L.
Whence a rock in place 3.5 x 4.5 x 5.6 ft., chiseled x 2-1715 B.R.brs.N 34.06 W 65.3 ft.

Thence N 88°321W

- 300.00 To Mound of stones, identicak with location for the N end center
- 600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3, the N.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.2, Key to the Situation, A claim of this survey-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 3-1715 C.L.

Whence a rock in place 1.5 x 2.5 x 2.8 ft.chiseled x-2-3-1715 B.R.brs.N 58°19'E 71.9 ft.

Thence S 30°521W

- 450.00 To center Wash 10 ft.deep, 20 ft.wide course S.
- 985.20 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor.identical with location & with cor.No.1, key to the Situation, a claim of this group,

A pine post scribed 4-1715 C.L.

Thence S 88°321E

190.00 Towashioff Deep Boff Wide, Course S. ____ SAME BUTTATHS

300.00 To original location for S end center

600.00 Same bearing to cor No.1, the place of beginning.

LEIGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the present development is from the S end center N 30°52'E 985.20 ft.

1715

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor., identical with locat. and with cor.No.3 Mc Ginty Lode of this group—
A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1-1715 P.L.
Whence A rock in place 2 x 2.4 x 3 ft., chiseled x-1715—1-3 B.R. brs.N 12°54'E 4241 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs. S 10°42'W 3583.20 ft.

Thence N 31°C5'L

15CO·OO To cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location—
A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 2 - 1715 P.L.

Whence a rock in place level with the surface 2·7 x 4·6 ft.chiseled x-2-1715 B.R. brs.S 11°13'E 56·9 ft.

Thence S 89°25 W

313.00 To point whence original N end center brs.N 4°31'E 11 ft. 704.00 Same bzaring to cor.No.3, the N.W.cor.

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a bound of stones & scribed 3-1715 P.L.

Whence original location brs.N 81°30°W 89 ft. & a rock in place 1.5 x 2°4 x 3°2 ft.chiseled x-3-1715 B.R.brs. N 46°21°E 34 ft.

Thence S 30°521W

511.30 To cor. No. 2 Carolina Lode of this survey-

1496.50 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor.identical with locat.

and with cors.No.1 & 5 respectively of the Carolina and

La Luisa Lodes of this Group.

A pine post scribed 4-1715 P.L.

Thence N 88°251E

300.00 To con No 4 McGinty # No La Luisa Claus of ruis on up - Same Bearing 345.30 To mound of stones identical With location for the S end center

697.30 Same bearing to cor No.1, the place of beginning.

LEIGE

The presumed course of the ledge as nearly as can be determined from the present development is from the S end center of location N 31°05'E 1500 ft.

Beginning at cor No.1, the S.E.cor., identical with location and with cor.No. Rey to the Situation & No.4 La Luisa, Claims of this survey—
A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 J.C.L.
Whence a Pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins. sq, set in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1-4-1715 W.C.brs. S 88°32 LE

brs.S 84°54'15"E 30 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs.S 10°20'E 3588 ft.

6.49 ft. & a second post of same dimensions & scribing

Thence N 8°12'45"W

62.00 To original location for the E end center

124.60 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor.identical with cor.No.

4 Key to the Situation & No.1, Red Hill, Claims of this
Survey & with location for N.E.Cor.

A pine post scribed 2-1715 J.C.L.

thence N 62°19 W

300.00 To S end center Red hill of this survey, identical with location for the N side center

800.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3, the N.W.cor., identical with locat.

and tith cor.No.4 Red Hill, No.1 Wee Wee & No.3 Henry George,
all claims of this survey

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a

mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 J.C.L.

Thence S 8°12'45"E

200.00 To W end center, identical with location

450.00 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.3 La Luisa of this survey
A pine post scribed 4-1715 J.C.L.

Thence N 84°54'15"E

306.00 To orig.S.side center

486.77 Same bearing to cor No.1, the Place of beginning-

The presumed course of the vein on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the development done, is from Discovery Cut No.1, N 86°00! W380 ft. & S 84°00! F 90 ft.

Beginning at cor. No.1, identical with location for the S side center & with cor. No. 2, Sulphide & No. 6 McGinty, Claims of this survey? A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 L.L.L. Whence 2.4 x 3.4 x 4.3 ft., chiseled x-1-2-6-1715 B.R. brs. S 46°21 1W 27.3 ft. & u.s.m. M Nº4 6/5, S 5° 4 1 € 2992 FT TOWASH 15x50FT, COURSES, ---365.00 754 • 25 To cor. No. 2, the S.W. cor., identical with location & with cor. No. 3, Sulphide & No. 2 Henry George, Claims of this survey-A pine post scribed 2-1715 L.L.L. Thence N 8°12'45"W 256.00 To original # end center 550.00 Same bearing to cor. No. 3, identical with location & Aith cor. No. 4 Jack . FClobs of this survey-A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq. set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 L.L.L. Whence a rock in place 2.4 x 4.5 x 6.3 ft., chiseled x-3-4-1715 B.R. brs. N 89°56 W 43.2 ft. Thence N 84°54 11.5"E 486 • 77 To cor. No. 4, identical with cor. No. 1, Jack of Clubs and No. 5 Key to the SITUATION, both of this survey-A pine post scribed 4-1715 L.L.L. Thence S 88°32'E To cor. No.1 Key to the Situation & No.4 Carolina, Claims 12.49 of this survey-31.2 • 49 Same bearing to S end center Carolina of this group-612.49 Same bearing to cor. No. 5, identical with cor. No. 1 Carolina and No.4 Paragon, Loges of this survey-A pine post scribed 5-1715 L.L.L. Thence N 89°25 IE 300 • .00 To cor. No. 6, identical with cor. No. 4 McGinty of this group-A pine post scribed 6-1715 L.L.L. Whence original location for the N.E.cor.brs.N 3°41'E 126 ft. Thence S 8°12'45"E To cor.No.Z, identical with cor.No.5 McGinty of this group 206.45 A pine post scribed 7-1715 L.L.L. Whence original location for the E end center brs.due E 21 A and original S.E.cor.brs.S 12°32'E 360 ft. Thence S 60°34 W To cor No.1, the place of beginning-681 • 17

LEDGE

LS from corno7. 585. W 1400 FT.

The presumed course of the mineral bearing vein on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the development & outcrop

Beginning at cor.No.1, identical with location for E end center and with cor.No.1 McGunty & No.4 Yo Tambien, claims of this survey-

A pine post / ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 1-1715 S.L.

Thence N 31°23'W

Whence a rock in place 1 x 2 x 3 ft., chiseled x 1-1715 B.R. brs. N 45°42'E 74.8 ft. and U.S. M. M. No. 4 brs. S 3°3'E 2734 ft

289.70 To cor.No.2, identical with location & with cor.No.1

La Luisa & No.6 McGinty, claims of this survey

A pine post scribed 2-1715 S.L.

Thence S 87°16'30"W

754.25 To cor.no.3, the N.W.cor, identical with cor.No.2 LaLuisa

& No.2, Henry George, Claims of this survey

A pine post scribed 3-1715 S.L.

Whence original location brs. N/1°45'W 26.3 ft.

Thence S 31°23 E

120 .00 To original W end center

304.13 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor.identical with cor. No.1 Henry George, a claim of this survey also identical with location-

A pine post scribed 4-1715 S.L.

Thence S 77°29'10"E

199.00 To Wash 70 ft. wide, 20 ft. deep, course S

871.7 Same bearing to cor.No.5, the S.E.cor.identical with cor.
No.5 Yo Tambien & No.3 Pajaro, claims of this survey—
A pine post scribed 5-1715 S.L.
Whence original S.E.cor.brs.S 74°12'E 374 ft.

Thence N 24°171E

215 40 to cor. No.1, the place of beginning-

LEIGH

The presumable course of the ledge on this claim, as nearly as can be determined from present development, is from cor. No.1, N 85°02'W 800 ft.

		PAJARO LODE
	Feet.	1715
		Beginning at cor. No.1, the S.E. cor., identical with locat.
		and with cor. No. 2 Hill & No. 6 Yo Tambien, claims of this
		survey
		A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.,set 1 ft.in the ground
		in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 P.L.
		Whence a rock in place 2.4 x 3.5 x 4 ft., chiseled x-1-
		2-6-1715 B.R.brs.S 33°18'W 31.7 ft.and U.S.M.No.4 brs.
		S 3°13 W 2111·3 ft
-		Thence N 42°39 1E
	100.00	To cor.No.2, the N.E.cor.
-		A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a
		mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 P.L.
-		Whence a rock in place level with surface 1.8 x 3 ft.
-		chiseledx- 2-1715 B.R.brs.S 27°22'W 11 ft.
		and original location for the E end center brs.N 43°19 E
		201.7 ft.& original location for the N.E.cor. brs.N 43°
-		30 E 400 ft.
And one bear		Thence N 49°21 W
-	32 • 84	To intersection line 6-1 Yo Tambien of this survey at
		N 24°17'E 104.15 ft.from cor.No.6
-	551 • 7	ft.Same bearing to cor No.3, identical with cor.No.5
		Sulphide & No.5 Yo Tambien, claims of this survey-
		A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound
-		of stones & scribed 3-1715 P.L.
-		Whence original location, identical with cor. No.1, Mc Ginty
		Lode of this survey, brs. N 24°17'E 215.4 ft.
	472 . 7 671 • 70	Thence N 77°29'10"W Towash course N&S, TOFTWIDE, 20FT DEEP_ SAME BEARING: To cor.No.4 Sulphide & No.1Henry George, Claims of this
		survey-
	800•90	Same bearing to cor. No. 4, the N.W. cor., identical with
		location and with cor. No. 6 Henry George & No. 7 Nancy Hanks.
		Claims of this group-
		A pine post scribed 4-1715 P.L. whence U.S.M.M.no.4 brs
		S 20°35¹E
		Thence S 42°39 W
	25 B	To original w end center-
	490 • 10	Same bearing to cor. No. 5, the S.W. cor, identical with
		location & with cor. No.1 Nancy Hanks lode of this group-
	E	pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.scribed 5-1715 P.L.
	700 • 00	TO WE'SH 100 It. Wide, M. To. deep, down
		To cor.no.3 Hill lode of this survey & Cor.No.3, Rucker
	1	No.614-

The presumed course of the rein on this claim, as nearly as can be.

Determined from present development, is from cor. Nolly 72°03'W

1485.20 Same bearing to cor.io.1, the place of beginning.

LEDGE

1715

FEET.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the S.E.cor., identical with locat. and with cor.No.6, Union No.1341.

A pine post 3 1/2 ft.high, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 H.L.

Whence a pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 W.C.H.brs. N 69°26'W 65.6 ft.Spray Shaft brs.S 39°21'W,Holbrook Flag-pole brs.S 66°16'W and a rock in place,level with surface 4 ft.sq.,chiseled x-1-1715 B.R.brs.N 89°13'W 90 ft. and U.S.M.M.No.4 brs.S 2°5'E 1703.5 ft.

2173 To Eendcenten Thence N 24°171E

434.6 It. To cor No. 2, the N.E. Cor. identical with cor. No. 1 Pajaro and No. 8 Yo Tambien, claims of this survey,

A pine post scribed 2-1715 H.L.

Whence original location brs.N 25°06'E 839.5 ft.

Thence N 80°281W

667.20 To cor No.3, the N.W.cor.identical with cor, No.3 Rucker No.614,

A pine post 3 1/2 ft.high, set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 H.L.

Whence A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1715 W.C.H.brs. S 12°C2'W 20·7 ft.& a rock in place 1·2 x 2·7 x 3·5 ft. chiseleä x-3-1715 B.R.brs.S 53°38'E 67·5 ft.

Thence S 24°171W

297.30 To cor No.4, identical with location & with cor No.5 Union No.1341,

A pine post 3 ft.high,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1715 H.L.

Whence a rock in place, level with surface 3% x 4 ft. chiseled x-4-1705 B.R. brs. S 27°13'W 54.3 ft. and cor. No.5 Rucker, identical with No.4 Union No.1341 brs. S 24°17'W 285.7 ft.

Thence S 68°36'E

342.00 To mound of stones, identical with location for S end

646.00 Same bearing to cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

LEDGE

The course of the vein on this claim, as nearly as can be determined from present development, is from Disc.

Shaft No.1,N 68°34'W 340 ft. & S 68°34'E 305 ft. from the same point.

Beginning at cor. No. 1, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in & mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 Y.T.L.

Whence a rock in place 1.5 x 2 x 25 ft., chiseled x-1-1715 B.R.brs.N 21°54'W 45.6 ft.and U.S.M.M.No.4 bears S 5°07'W 2304 ft.

Thence N 60°32'E

1104.00 To cor. No. 2, the S. E. cor.

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1715 Y.T.L.

Whence original location brs.N 63°E 121 ft.and original location for E end center brs.N 37°12.W 297 ft.and a rock in place level with surface 2 x 3.6 ft., chiseled x-2-1715 B.R.brs.N 0°38 E 34.8 ft.

278.60

Treast end center Thence N 30 C1 Weation. 557.20 To cor. No. 3, the N. f. cor., identical with location & with cor.No.2 McGinty Lode of this survey.

> A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 3-1715 Y.T.L.

Whence a rock in place 2½ x 2 x 3.6 ft.chiseled x-3-1715 B.R. brs. S 54°36'E 49.2 ft.

Thence S 60°321W

1104.00 To cor. No. 4, identical with cor. No. 1 McGinty & No. 1 Sulphide, Claims of this group.

A pine post scribed 4-1715 Y.T.L.

Thence S 24°17'W

215.40 To cor No.5, maentical with cors. No.5 & 3 respectively of the Sulphide & Pajaro, lodes of this survey. A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a moubd of stones & scribed 5-1715-Y.T.L.

Whence original location brs.N 39°30 W 170 ft.& a rock in place 1.8 x 2.4 x 3 ft., chiseled x-1715 B.R. bears que E 38.45 ft.

Thence S 39°01 1E

To mound of stones, identical with location for W end 246.00 center

Same bearing to cor. No. 6, the S.W. cor., identical with 557 • 20 location & with cors. No. 1 & 2 respectively of the Pajaro and Hill, Claims of this survey-A pine post scribed 6-1715 Y.T.L.

Thence N 24°17'E

215.40 To cor. No.1, the place of beginning

- LEDGE ;

The presumed course of the vein on this claim, as nearly as can be determined from the present Development is from Disc. Cut NºINE 32 E 420 FT & 560°32'W 680, The nce 524°17 W 215 FT. Beginning &t cor.No.1, the S.W. vor., identical with locat. and with cors.No.1 & 4 respectively of the Sulphide and Yo Tambien, claims of this survey-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1715 M.G.L.

Whence a rock in [lace,2 ft.nigh,1 \cdot x 3 ft.,chseled x-1-1715 & 4-1715 B.K.brs.N 45°42'E 74 \cdot 8 ft.and U.S.M.M. No.4 brs.S 3°C3'E 2734 ft.

Thence N 60°32'E

1104.00To cor.No.2, the S.E.cor., identical with location & with cor.
No.3 Yo Tambien Lode of this surveyA pine post scribed 2-1715 M.G.L.

Thence N 31°23 W

289.70To cor.No.3, the N.E.cor., identical with cor.No.1 of the Paragon Love of this survey frith original location brs.N 31°CC W 211 it.

Thence 5 89°25 18V

397.30To cor.No.4, identical with cor.No.6 La Luisa Lode of this survey-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1715 M.G.L. whence a flat rock in place, level with the surface,4.5

whence a flat rock in place, so the second of the second

Thence S 8°12'45"E

206.45To cor.No.5, identical with cor.No.7, La Luisa Lode of this Group-

A pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 5-1715 M.G.L.

Whence a rock in place $2.5 \times 3.5 \times 4.6$ ft.chaeled x-5-7-1715 B.R.brs.S 87°14'W 21.3 ft.

Thence 5 60°341W

681.17 To cor.No.6, identical with cor.No.2 Sulphide & No.1 La Luisa, claims of this survey—

A pine post scribed 6-1715 M.G.L.

Whence original location brs. N 31.401W 195 ft.

Thence S 31°23'E

17.40 To mound of stones, identical with location for W end center

289.70 Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning-

- LEDGE -

The presumed course of the mineral hearing ledge on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the work done of the surface cropping visible, is from the Disc. tunnel NoIN 60°34'E 920ft and \$60°34'W 170ft.

Total	&	Net	Area	Hill	5.420	Acres
11	17	11	11	Paragon	20 • 535 "	· 11
11	11	11	11	Key to te Situation	3.102	<i>t</i> 11
n	· n	11	n	McGinty	8 • 265	/ n
71	11	11	"	Rea Hill	. 2 • 2 2 5	<u>_ n</u>
11	Ħ	tt	·n	Nancy Hanks	.0•349	л
n	tı	n	17	Yo Tambien	. 6386	× 11
11	11	n	17	Leviathan	.5•568	× 11
77	11	n	11	Wee-Wee	.5.504	<u>/</u> 11
TI	11	11	fr	Henry George	.3•083 4	, ti
n	11	11	11	eck of Clubs	3 • 208	<u>/</u> 11
n	11	11	n	Sulphide	6.159	ń
n	11	n	_ 11	La Luisa	5.130	11
11	11	11	!!	Carolina	1 • 823	11
11			11	Pajaro 383-3-31		
			n	Copper King confl. C.C38		
			11	Yo Tambien " 0.5850.633_		
Net			11	Pajaro <u>-1</u>	0.184	- 11
	, r			Net Area of Group 17	4·25 A	personal destruction of the con-
					, , ,	

IMPROVEMENTS

I certify that the improvements on this group, placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors is not less than 500 dollars for each claim thereof & that said improvements consist of—

Pajoro.

No.1 Discovery Shaft & Drift at bottom, from cor. No.1, Pajaro
N 72°C3'W 860.00 ft.

Shaft 7.5 x 5 ft. 326 ft.deep.

No.4

\$ 8250.00

Drift 4x6x380 ft., course N 2°26'W

5700.00

Total Value Shaft & Drift \$13950.00

No.2 Tunnel 4x6x30 ft., course N 71°30 W brs.from cor No.1 N 72°03 W 973 ft.

240.00

No.3 Shaft 4x6x22 ft.brs.from cor.No.3 Hill N 24°20'E 40 ft.

Tunnel 4x6x34 ft.course N 87°W, brs from same point N 24°30'W 95 ft.

270.00

260.00

The hills on which this group of claims are located are very steep, the average slope being about 40°, the trend is N & S, cut by the Canon as shown in the accompanying map of the group-

That this shaft & drift No.1 develop the whole group is a self evident fact that needs no further explanation-The method of of development from a central shaft with drifts & cross-suts from the same is the only practical method of ore extraction & is universally the method used in this district-by all large companies, namely, The Copper Queen Con. Mining Co. operating adjoining this group & working about 200 claims from 2 Main Shafts-The South Bisbee Copper Mining &Townsite Improvement Co. working by this method about 60 claims, among which are surveys No.1392-1393-1394 comprising 32 Claims-all worked from one shaft-the patents being granted on this shaft-The Bisbee West Copper Mining Co.working 24 Claims from one shaft, 6 patented No. 1606-The Lowell & Arizona Copper Co.working 15 Claims & obtaining patent on The same from one shaft, Survey No.1410-& numerous others could be cited-In addition the country on which this group is located is inaccessible N of Shaft No1, and it is therefore not only the most economical, but the only method that could be used to extract ore & develop the property-

A 1/15 undivided interest in this shaft & drift No.1, has been allotted to each claim of this survey, value of the

same \$930.00 Total value No.2 No.3 & No.4- - - - - - - \$ 770.00 1/15th.Interest in Bhaft & Drift No.1 __930.00

Total Value of Work on Pajaro

\$ 1700.00

Ŋ		
		20.
		22
	Disc.	And the
No.1	Shaft 4x6x20 ft.brs from E end center N 68°34'W305 ft.	\$ 240.0
No.2	Tunnel 4x8x30 ft., course N 30°W brs from cor.No.2	
	8 84°40.1W 1.45 ft.	240 •0
No.3	Shaft 4x6x11 ft.brs from cor.No.4 N 79°E 190 ft.	1.1.0.0
	1/15 Interest in shaft & drift No.1, Pajaro	930•0
	Total Improvements Hill Lode	
	Disc. Tambien	
No.1	Open Cut 4x15x12 ft., course S 46°40 E brs from N end	
	center of claim S 60°32' 420 ft.	1.00.0
	1/15th.interest in Shaft & Drift No.1on Pajaro	930.0
	Total improvements Yo Tambien	
	Disc. Mc Ginty	
No ,1.	Tunnel 4x6x110 ft., course N 60°30'E brs.from cor.No.6	
	N 77°E 180 ft.	880 •0
	1/15th.interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro	930•0
	Total Improvements McGinty \$1810	
	Paragon	
No.1	Disc.Cut 4x12x12 ft., course 8 42°15 E brs.from cor.No.	
	4 N 78°E 450°CC ft.	1.00 •0
No.2	Tunnel 4x8x28 ft.course S 52°43'E, brs from same point	
	N 70°35!E 401 ft.	280 •0
No.3	Open Cut 4x12x12 ft., course N 85°W, brs.from cor.No.2	
	S 49°15 W 409 ft. Value of cut \$100	
	Shaft at face of cut 4x6x10 ft. value \$100	200•0
No.4	Open out 4x12 x 12ft., shaft at face 4x6x22 ft., course	
775 -	of cut S 86°15'W, bear from cor No.2 S 53°11'W 311 ft.	360 •0
No.5	Open cut 4x12x12 ft.course N 82°W, shaft at face 4x6x10	
	ft.bear from cor.No.2 S 35°541W 502 ft.	200.0
	1/15 interest in Shaft &Drift No.1 Pajaro	830.0
	Total Improvements Paragon	
No 1	Carolina Disc Shaft Averyo ft has from S and center N 30°591H	
No.1	Disc. Shaft 4x6x79 ft. brs from S end center N 30°52'E	1105-0
No.2		11.85 •0
NO. A	Tunnel 4x8x24 ft., course S 45°21'E brs from same point N 71°15'E 280	240-0
	1/15th.interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro	240 •0
	Total Improvements Carolina \$\$2355.00	800 TU
	Key to the Situation	
No.1	Disc.Shaft 4x6x30 ft.brs from S end center N17°30'E	
IN() . J.	210 ft.	360 •0
No.2	Open-cut 4x12x12 ft.course N 78°34 Wbrs.fromcor.No.1	0000
110.6	N 30°E 450 ft.	100.0
No.3	Open-cut " " N 77°05'W.brs from S end	1.00 •0
	center N 17°301E 490 ft.	930.0
	TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS KEY TOTHE SITUATION	300.0
	# 1490	

 $\frac{2}{23}$

				ž.	
17.70	No.1	Disc.Cut 4x12x12, course N 21°E, brs from south end cent.			
				1.00·00	
	No.2	Open cut 4x6x10, course S 48°34'W, Shaft at face 4x6x23			
		ft., bear from same point N 23°10'E 350.ft.		320·00	
	No.3	Open cut 4x12x12, course N 56°45'W brs.fromsame point			
		N 54°W 230 ft.		100.00	
	No.4	Shaft 4x6x21 ft.brs from same point N 41°27'E 350 ft.		250·00	
		1/15 Interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro		930 · w	
	,	Total Improvements Red Hill Lode \$ 1700.00			
		Wee-Wee Lode			
	No.1	Disc.Shaft 4x6x30ft.brs fromE end cent.N80°24W 130 ft.		360 · m	
	No.2	Open cut 4x14x20ft.,course E, brs.fromsame pointN 60°16'			
		W 680 ft.		200.00	
		1/15 interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro		930 · 00	
		Total Improvements Wee-Wee Lode \$ 1490.00			
		Leviathan			
	No.1	Disc.Shaft.4x6x20 ft.brs fromS end cent N 11°13 W422ft.		240 • 00	
	No.2	Shaft 4x6x21 ft.brs.from same point N 24°3 W 910.00 ft.		250·00	•
		1/15 Interest in Saft & Drift No.1 Pajaro		930 · m	
		Total Impresents Leviathan Lode \$ 1420.00			
		Henry George			
	No.1	Disc.Tunnel 4106x22 ft., course N 15°12'E brs.from S end			
		center N 11°13 <u>1</u> W 140 ft.		200·00	
	No 2	Cut 4x10x12 ft., course N 34°07'E, Shaft 4x6x25 ft.at			
		face bear from same point N 58°42'W 250 ft.		400·m	
	No.	1/15 Interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro		930 · 00	
		Total Improvements Henry George Lode \$1530.00			
		Nancy Hanks			
	No.1	Disc.Shaft 4x6x12 ft.brs.from point on line 7-1 at			
-		180 ft.from cor.No.7 N 80°W 450 ft.		120·00	
-	No.2	Shaft 4x6x65 ft.brs.from same point N 69°01W 2 5 1 ft.		780 · 00	
		1/15 Interest in Shaft & Drift No.1 Pajaro		980·00	
		Total Improvements Nancy Hanks Lode \$1830.00			
		Sulphide			×
	No.1	Open Cut 4x12x12 ft., courseN 85°02'W, Shaft in face			
		4x6x30 ft.bear from cor No.1 N 85°2'W 430 ft.		480·00	
		1/15 Interest in Shaft & Drift No.1, Pajaro		930 • W	
		Total Improvements Sulphide Lode \$1390.00			
2 (2 may 2)		Disc.			
	No.1	Tunnel 4x6x90 ft, course N 83°26'E, #ross-cut 4x6x10 ft.			
		at 30 ft., course S, Winze at face of Cross-cut 4x6x10ft.			
		Center of Tunnel Mouth bears S 85°W 830 ft.from cor.		70.00	
		No.4.	ţ	70.00	
1					

No.2	Gradi	ng for H	oist 30x60	ft.bears fromcor.l	J. d. 1.	
	Carol	ina Lode	of this su	rvey S 11°E 100 ft		\$200.00
	1/15	Interest	in Shaft &	Drift No.1,Pajaro)	930 • 00
	Total	Improve	ments La Lu	isa Lode \$	2100.00	
	a .		Jack of	Clubs		
No.1	Disc. Cut. 4:	x15x12 f	t.,course E	,Shaft at face 4x0	3x30 ft.	
	bear :	from E e	nd center N	86°W 90 ft.	8	460.00
No.2	Cut: 4:	x12x12 f	t.,ciurse S	45°14'W, brs from	s me point	
	N 87°	52 W 227	ft.			1.00 • 00
	1.k1.5	Interest	in Shaft &	Drift No.1 on Pa	jaro	930•00
	Total	Improve	ments Jack	of clubs	51.420	
	Total	alue I	mprove ment	s <mark>Paja</mark> ro	\$1700.00	
	11	**	II .	Hill	1520.00	
	n	11	11	Yo Tambien	1.030 • 00	
	11	71	11	McGinty	1.81.0 • 00	
	11	n	n	Paragon	2070.00	-
	"	ti	1!	Carolina	2355 • 00	
	11	1	11	Key to the Sit.	1.490 • 00	
	n	11	n	Red Hill	1.700 • 00	
	11	TI.	11	Wee-Wee	1420 • 00	*
	11	11	11	Leviathan	1.420 • 00	
	11	n	11	Henry George	1530.00	
	11	"	11	Nancy Hanks	1,830 • 00	
	"	11	**	Bulphide	. :(O() • ()()	
	5: "	" TEVE	rooffe on 74	Jack of Clubs	1400.00	
	Total	Improve	ments on Gr	oup 8	322825 • 00	

This group of claims adjoins the Town of Bisbee on the East & its Southern boundaries are about 1400 ft.N of the Spray Shaft-

It is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County Arizona, on unsurveyed lands, approximately in Township No. 23 S, Range No. 24 E, of the Gila & Salt River Base & Meridian

Hightlier ADJOINING OWNERS

North: Harren Boy No.1681, Donald McPhun Owner
Claims Owned By - - Bubacher, names unknown
Vacant Ground

South. Union No. 1341, Rucker No. 614, Copper Jack No. 1047

Iron Monster No. 1049, All owned by the Copper Queen

Con. Mining Co.

West:-Bessie & Copper Wedge, Surveys No. 1583 Donald McPhun, Owner Vacant Ground

Instrument

The survey was made with a Lietz Mountain & Mining Transit,
The courses were deflected from the true Meridian as determined by solar observations, checked by an observation
on polaris

The distances were measured with a 300 ft.steel tape MAGNETIC VARIATION 11°55'E throughout-

Bisbee Arizona
October 7th.1902

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the	names of the individuals	employed by See, lo	leslark
		assist in running, measur	
		oregoing field notes of the s	
A			il , yo Tankin Paragon
olina, key to the	Situations, Red will	We Wel Levialhan de	any George Mancy Hours
and showing the	, La Luisa and Jack respective capacities in w	hich they acted	any Grange Maney Hanks
	r		low, Chainman.
51		6.6.00	Chainman.
		many many	, Chainman.
			, Axman.
			, Fiagman,
	To a graph the second	(0 0000)	
	FINAL OAT	HS OF ASSISTANT	rs.
	8	- 0 //	
We, We.	a. W stolen	and Hung P	Lughan
and		o solemnly swear that we as	
		Deputy Mineral Surveyor, i.	0.000
	f.	aim of The Cachine Co	U .
busin a th, &	el, ys I ambien,	mckinty. Parague Q	woling, key to the Situations
Rul Kice, We	was Seviaetians,	Huny Lennige	Maney Hauls, Pages.
Surphiae, 8	La Luca + Jacka	Clubs	, represented
in the foregoing fi	eld notes as having been	surveyed by said deputy mi	neral surv <mark>e</mark> yor and under
his direction; and	that said survey has been	en in all respects, to the b	est of our knowledge and
		nd the corner and boundar	
		rnished by the United Sta	
luzona			barrejor delierar io.
0		y W.E. Wi	schowe a
		X Harry B.	sclose , Chainman.
		*	, Axman
			, Flagman.
	Subscribed ar	nd sworn to by the above-	•
	this /	day of Deplem	lu ,190,2
	^	A.N.S	Helliams
			NOTARY PUBLIC
411	X	COCHIS	E COUNTY, ARIZONA TERR.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Licoland, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for August, dated	
, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of The Columbia Claim of The Columbia Claim of The Columbia Company of the Mining Columbia C	-
Me tinto Pauga Red Hill Carolina by to the intración were were Environteno General to con tigo de	lus
Hawke, Pafaro, Eneptide, La Luica and Jack of Clubs	
situate in Mining District,	
County, August -, in Section	
unimoryal upproductity Township No. 23 S, Range No. 24 & 9 v S. R. Bynn	
and designated as Survey No. / 7, L 2 , as represented	
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	h
Subscribed and sworn to by the said.	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	
this	
day of 190	
To Mark & Consum	
NOTARY PUBLIC COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERM.	
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 32 1904	

Crewind

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

)
We, W. E. Wisdom _ and Harry Bung hour
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose
and say: that we are acquainted with the not to lamber of core of the core
and say: that we are acquainted with the not of law depose mining claim, situated in
mining claim, situated in Volume Mining
Disrtict, _ Cochese_ County, Arizona Territory, for
which the Cochistoppe Mining Co has made application for
survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of
the Act of Congress, approved May 10th, 1872; and that the labor
done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantor
exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value nand further that we are
not personally interested in said mine.

Harry Bury land

Territory of Arizona) :ss.
County of Coches ()

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this

arver 9th Day of Ockober 1902

NOTARY PUBLIC COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA TERR.

Notice.

By virtue of the laws of the United States, the laws of the Territory of Arizona, and the District mining laws of Warren District, we have this day located and claim fifteen hundred (1500) feet on each this ledge lode or vein:

Commencing at this monument & running seven hundred & fifty (750) ft, in an easterly, and seven hundred & fifty (750) ft in a Westerly direction we also claim three hundred (300) ft, on each side the center of the ledge for working purposes.

This claim shall be known the "La Luisa"mine, and is situated about one half (1/2) mile east of the Smelters of the Copper Queen Con. M. Co.

Locators

Witness

G. W. Hill

Lax Goddenstein

C.B. watts

1889. Jan.7th.Warren District, Cochise Co.A.T.

Filed and recored at of W.H. Brophy February 28th A.D. 1839 at 9 A.M. Book 9 page 97-5, Record of Mines, Cochise County Records.

Location Motice. February 12th 1890.

By virtue of the laws of the United sates, the laws of ari one, and the District Mining laws of Warren District, We have this day located and claim One thousand (1000) feet on this lode lead or vein of mineral bearing quartZ

Commencing at this monument at the Westerly end line of the McGinty mining claim and running one thousand(1000) feet in a Westerly direction to monument on the Northerly side line of the Rucker mine, being the Westerly center end of claim, We also claim three hundwed(300) feet on each side of the center of ledge for working purposes marked by monuments on the ground.

Is situated in Dubacher canon one half mile more or less East of the Smelter of the C.Q.Con M.Co.in Warren District-Cochise Co.Arizona. And shall be known as the Pajaro Mino.

Locators,

lithess

G. W. Hill

Lax Coadenstein

J. W. Bartholomew

C.B. Watts.

Filed and recorded at request of J.W.Bartholomew March 31st A.D. 1890, at 3-30 P.H.Book 9 page 146, record of Mines, Cochise County Records.

By virtue of the laws of the United States and the laws of Arizona, and the District Mining laws of Warren District. We have this --located & claim fifteen (1500) hundred feet on this lead lode or vein of mineral aring quartz;

Commencing at this monument at the Easterly end line of the Pajaro mining claim and running fifteen hundred(1500) feet in an Easterly direction to monument, being the Easterly center end of claim.

We also claim three hundred(300) feet on each side of center of ledge for working purposes, marked by monuments on the ground,

Is situated in Dubacher Canon one half mile east of the Smelter of the C.Q.Con.M.Co.in Warren Dist.Cochise County AriZona, and shall be known as the MCGinty Mine.

Locators,

Witness

G. W. Hill.

Max Goldenstein.

J. W. Bartholomew

C.B. Watts.

Filed and recorded at request of J.W.Barth lomew March 31st A.D. 1890, at 3-30 P.M. Book page 147, Recorded of Mines. cochise County Records.

the property of the same of the same

Location Notice. February 15th 1890.

By virtue of the laws —the United States, the Laws of Arizona and the District mining laws of Warren Dist, We have this day located and claim Fifteen hundred(1500) feet on this lead, lode, or vein of mineral bearing quartz.

Commencing at this monument and running one thousand (1000) feet in a Northerly and five hundred (500) feet in a Southerly direction to monuments.

We also claim three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of ledge for working purposes, marked by monuments on the ground,

Is bounded on the east by the Carolina Mining claim, and is situated in Dubacher Canon one half mile more or less east of the C.Q.Con.M.Co.

Smelter in Warren Mining District Cochise Co.AriZona, and shall be known as the Red Hill Mine.

Locators

Witness

G.W.Hill

Mex Coldonstein

J.W. Bartholomew

C.B. Watts.

Filed and recorded at request of J.W.Bartholomew March 31st A.D.1890, at 3-30 P.M.Book 9 page 145, Pecord of MinesCookseec County Records.

Location Notice.

March 23rd, 1890

By virtue of the asws of the United States, the laws of Arizona, and District Mining laws of Warren District, We have this day located and claim fifteen hundred (1500) feet on this lode, lead, or vein of mineral bearing quartz.

Commencing at this monument and running fifteen hundred (1500) feet in a Northerly direction to monument being the Northerly center end. We also claim three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of ledge for working purposes, being marked by monuments upon ground. Jabounded on the West by the Red Hill Mining claim and is situated in Dubacher Canon one half mile more or less east of C.Q.Con.M:Cos. smelter in Warren District.Cochise Co.Ari.ona.

And shall be known as the Carolina Mine.

Locators,

Witness,

G. W. Hill

Max Goldenstein

J. W. Barth lomew

C.B. Watts.

Filed and recorded at request of J.W.Bartholomew March 31st A.D.1890, at 3-30 P.M.Book 9 page 149, Pecord of Mines, Cochise county Records.

Location Notice.

The undersigned has this day located & claims 1500 feet in length of the mineral bearing ground with width at the easterly end 100 feet more or less & at the westerly end 300 feet more or less being a fractions claim. Described as follows. Commencing at this initial, monument and running Northerly 50 feet to a monument thence westerly 1500 feet to monument thence southerly 150 feet to monument being the westerly center end of claim thence southerly 150 feet to monument thence easterly 1500 feet to monument thence easterly 1500 feet to monument thence of beginning.

Is situated in Dubacher Canyon one half mile more or less North of the Holbrook Hoist near Bisbee Warren Dist.cochise Co. A.T. and comprises all the vecant ground lying between the La Luisa M.C. on the South the Ciltedge M.C. on the east & the Carolina, Blak Tail & Red Hill M.Cs on the North shall be known as the Sulphide

November 30th, 1892.

Wi.tness

C.B. Watts.

C.H.McNally

Filed and recorded at request of C.B. Watts January 27th A.D. 1893, at 1 P.M. Book 9 page 304, Record of Mines.

Location Notice.

The undersigned has this day located and claims Fifteen hundred (1500) feet in length & Six hundred (600) feet in width of this mineral bearing ground.

Commencing at this the initial monument & running 300 feet in a South easterly direction to monument-thence 1500 feet in a Northwesterly direction to monument. Thence 300 feet in a Northwesterly direction to monument, heing N.E. center end of claim, thence 300 feet in a Northwesterly direction to monument-thence 1500 feet in a Southwesterly direction to monument Thence 300 feet in Southwesterly direction to place of beginning.

Is bounded on the N:W. side by the Pajaro & MCGinty M.Cs, is about one half mile more or less N.E. of the Holbrook Hoist, in Warren Dist. Cochise Co.near Bisbee A.T. shall be known as the "Yo "Tambien" M.C. ganuary 1st, 1893.

Witness

C.B. Watts

R. P. Stevens

Filed and recorded at request of C.B. Watts, February 14th A.D. 1893, at 1 P.M. Book 9 page 311, Record of Mines.

Amended Notice of Location.

The undersigned has this day located and claims 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width of this mineral bearing ground.

Commencing at this initial monument and running 300 feet in an norhtheasterly direction to monument, thence 1500 feet in a westerly direction
to monument, thence 300 feet in a southerly direction to monument, being
the westerly cember end of claim, that 200 feet in a southerly direction
to monument, thence 1500 feet in a easterly direction to monument,
thence 300 feet in an northeasterly direction to phace of beginning.

Listuated in Warren District, Cochise Co.near Bisbee Arizona, & one
half mile more or less northerly from the Holbrook Hoist. Is bounded
partly on the south by the "Rucker" M. C. & on the easterly end by the
"Pajon" M. C. This an amended notice of location of the "Nancy Hanks"

M. C. May 30th 1895.

Witness

C.B. Watts.

J. H. Mathias

Chas Story

Filed and recorded at request C.B. Watts June 9th A.D. 1893, at 3-30 P.H. Book 9 page 326, Record of Mines.

Noticeof Location.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirement s of the mining Act of Congress, Approved may 10,1372, ----have this day located and claim 1500 hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz, and 300 feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situate in the warren Mining District, County of Cochise County Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, to wit:

commencing at this monument of stones, being the caster of the Southerly end of claim, and upon which this notice is posted; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence being the center of the Northerly end of claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence easterly 500 feet to place of beginning.

This Claim is situated about one half mile north easterly from the Holbrook Hoist of the C.Q.C.M.Co.near Bisbee, is bounded on the south by He Lusia Ba Buisa & McGInty H.Cs, on the West by the Carolina M.C. and shall be known as the Paragon Mine

Located April 6th 1894,

Witness

C. B. Watts, Locator

Chas Strong)
J.H.Mathias)

Filed and recorded at request of August Joerrs Nov.7th A.D.1896, at 1 P.M.Book 13 page 257 Record of Mines.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements of the mining Act of Congress, approved May 10,1872,---- have this day located and claim 1500 hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz, and 300 feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situate in the Warren Mining District, County of Cochise Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, towit:

Commencing at this monument of stones, being the center of the South end of claim, and upon which this notice is posted; thence west 300 feet to monument of stones; thence North 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence east 300 feet to a monument of stones; being the center of the North end of claim; thence east 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence South 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence South 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence of beginning.

This Claim is signated in the Warren Mining District adjoining at the South the umista mine on the West-Rucker and Independence mine and at the North end the McGinty mine, and shall be known as the Hill Mine. Located january 7 1395.

Peter Hansen
Anton Muhelm
G.W.Hill

Filed and recorded at request of P.C.Hansen Feby 12th A.D.1595, at 2-1 Book 13 page 120 Record of Mines.

Notice of Mining Location. QuartZ claim.

To all whom it may concern: This mining claim, the name of which is The Key to the Situation Mining claim, situated on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by C.B. Watts, of Bisbee, the undersigned, on the 5th day of Sept, 1897. The length of this claim if Fifteen hundred (1500) feet, and the calim is 100 feet ina Southerly direction and 1400 feet in a Mortherly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lenghtwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the cen er of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southerly to the Wortherly. The claim is situated and located in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1000 yds in a Northerly directio from the Holbrook Hoist of the C.Q.C.M.Co.in Bisbee. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows Beginning at the northerly side line of ha Luisa M.C. at a point in a Southerly direction 100 Feet from the discovery shaft(at .hich this notic is posted), being in the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; Thence easterly 200 feet to a monument of stones, being the S.E. corner of said claim; thence Northerly 750 ft to a monument at the center of the Easterly side line of said claim; thence Mortherly 750 Feet to a monument being at the W.E. corner of saide claim; thence Westerly 200 ft to a monumen at the center of the Mortherly end of said claim; thence Westerly 200 feet to a monument being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence Southerly 750 Feet to a monument being at the center of the Vesterly side line of said claim; thence Southerly 750 Feet to a monument at the S.W.corner of said claim; thence Easterly 200 ft to the place of beginning. Comprises all vacant ground between the Carolina on the E. Red Hill on the W.& La luisa on the S.All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title 32, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines" ap roved march 20th, 1895, Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of September 1897. C. d. Watts, Locator.

Filed and recorded at request of Joseph Muheim Dec.4th A.D.1897, at 1 P.M. Book 14 page 416, Record of Mines.

Notice of Mining Location. QuertZ claim.

To all whom it may concern: This mining claim, the name of which is the "Jack of Clubs" Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of explaration and purchase by C.B. Watts of Bisbee the undersigned on the 5th day Sept. 1897. The length of this claim is One thousand (1000) feet, and the claim is 100 feet in an Easterly direction and 900 feet in a Westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode depoit and premises is from the easterly toWesterly . The claim is situated and loctated in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1000 yds in a Northerly direction from the center-Holbrook Hoist of the C:C.C.M.Co. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows; Beginning at the Westerly side line of the "Key to the Situation" I.C. at a point in an Easterly direction 100 Feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the easterly end line of said claim; thence Southerly 200 It to a monument of stones, being the S.E. corner of said claim; thence Westerly 500 ft to a monument at the center of the Southerly side line of said claim; thence Westerly 500 Feet to a monument being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence northerly 200 ft to a monument at the center of the Westerly end of said claim; thence Northerly 200 feet To a monument being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence Easterly 500 Feet to a monument being at the center of the Northerly side line of said claim; thence easterly 500 feet to a monument at the N.E. corner of said claim; thence Southerly 200 feet to the place of beginning comprising all vacant ground between La Luisa on the South, Red Hill on the North and the "Key to the Situation on the E.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title 32, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitied "An Act Concering Mines" approved March 20th 1895. Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of Sept, 1897.

C.B. Watts

Filed and recorded at request of Joseph Muheim Dec.4th A.D. 1897, at 1 P.M. Book 14 pages 417, Record of Mines, Cochise county Records.

13

Notice of Mining Location. Quartz claim.

To All Whom It May Concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Henry George Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by C.B. Watts the undersigned on the 5th day of Nov. 1897.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and said claim is 1450 feet in a Northerly direction and 50 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southerly to the Northerly.

The claim is situated and located in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, in Territory of AriZona, abutt in a Northerly direction from Holbrook Hoist of C.Q.M.Co. The surface boundaries of the claim are maked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Northerly side line of the Mancy Hanks M.C. at a point in a Southerly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the end line of said claim, thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument being the S. Easterly corner of said claim, thence northerly 750 ft. to a monument at the center of the easterly side line of said claim; thence northerly 750 feet to a monument being at the N. Easterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the Northerly end of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument being at the N. Westerly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 750 feet to a monument being at the center o: the Westerly side line of said claim; thence Southerly 750 Feet to a Monument at the S. Westerly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 300 ft. to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter 6, of Title 32, of the Revisied Statutes of the United States, and of and Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled an "Act Concering Mines" aproved March 20th 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of Nov. 1897.

C.B. Watts

Filed and recorded at request of Joe Muheim Feb. 3rd, A.D. 1898, at 1 P.M. Book 14 page 475 Record of Mines Cochise County Records.

Notice of Mining Location.

QuartZ claim.

This mining claim the name of which is the Leviathan Mining Claim situated on lands beloging to the United States of America, and in which there are waluable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by G.W.Hill, J.H. Mathias & Jos M. Muheim the undersigned, on the 4th day of February 1895. The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and the claim is 300 feet in a Southerly direction and 1200 feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southerly to the Northerly. The claim is situated and located in Warren Mining Distri Cochise County, in the territory of Arizona, about 500 yards in a northerly direction from CZar shaft of the C.Q.C.M.Co.of Bisbee.

Beginning at the Northerly side line of the "Nancy Hanks" i.C. at a point ins southerly direction 300 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 ft to a monument, being the S.E. corner of said claim; thence Northerly 750 ft to e monument at the center of the easterly side line of said claim, thence Northerly 750 ft Feet to a monument being at the at the center of the northerly end of said claim, thence Westerly 300 Feet to a monument being at the at the center of the northerly end of said claim, thence Westerly 300 Feet to a monument being at the M.E. corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 Feet to a monument being at

the N.W.corner of said claim; thence Southerly 750 Feet to a monument being at the center of the Westerly side line of said claim; thence Southerly 750 Feet to a monument at the S.W.corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 ft to the place of beginning.

All done, the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title 32, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

dated and posted on the ground this 4th day of Pebruary 1898.

G.W.Hill J.H.Mathias Jos M.Maheim

Filed and recorded at request of Joseph Muheim Far. 16th A.D. 1898, at 10-AM Book 14 page 505, Record of Mines, Cochise County Records.

Notice of Mining Location. Quartz. Claim.

This mining claim, the name of which is the "Wee Wee "Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable deposits, was entered upoin and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by C.B. Watts the undersigned, on the First day of Pebuary 1899. The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and said claim is 50 feet in a Easterly direction and 1450 feet in a Westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to East. The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 100 yards in a N. Westerly direction from the Pojan shaft of the C.C. Mng Co. of Bisbee.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at Westerly side line of the Red Hill M.C at a point in a Easterly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Easterly end of claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument & stake, being the N.E. corner of said Claim; thence Westerly 750 feet to a monument & stake at the center of the Northerly side line of said claim; thence Westerly 750 feet to a monument & stake being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a monument & stake at the center of the Westerly end of said; thence Southerly 275 feet to a monument & stake, being at the S.W. d corner of said claim; thence easterly 750 feet to a monument and stake being at the center of the Southerly side line of said claim; thence

easterly 750 feet to a monument & stake at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence Northerly 300 feet to theplace of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of theRevised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concering Mines" approved march 20th, 1895.

dated and posted on the ground this First day of Feb. 1899

C.B. Watts, Locator.

Filed and recorded at request of S.K. Williams) at 12 A.M. march 18th A.D. 1899, in Book 16 page) 21, Record of Mines, Cochise ounty Records.

Jos Muheim Witness.

Territory of Arizona,)
:SS
County of Cochise.)

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the following mining location notices with the originals, to-wit:

"La Luisa" filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of February 1889, in Book 9 Record of Mines at page 97; "Pajaro "filed and recorded in my office on the 31st day of march 1890, in Book 9 Record of Mines at page 146; McGinty filed and recorded in my office on the 31st day of March 1890, in Book 9 Record of Mines at page 147; "Red Hill filed and recorded in my office on the 31st day of March 1890, in Book 9 Record of Mines at page 148; "Carolina" filed and recorded in my office on the 31st day of March 1890 in Book 9 Record of Mines at page 149; "Sulphide "filed and recorded in my office on the 27th day of January 1893, in Book 9 Recorde of Mines at page 304; "Yo Tambien "filed and recorded in my office on the 14th day of February 1893, in 1001: 9 Record of Mines at page 311; "Nancy kanks "filed and recorded in my office on the 9th day of June 1893, in Book 9 Record of Lines, at page 326; "Paragon"filed and recorded in my office on the 7th day of Hovember 1896in Book 13 Record of Mines at page 257; "Hill Mine "filed and recorded in my office on the 12th day of February 1395, in Book 13 page 120, Record of Mines; The Key to the Situation filed and recorded in my office on the 4th day of December 1897, in Book 14 page 416, Rec rd of Mines; "Jack of Clubs filed and recorded in my office on the 4th day of December 1897, in Book 14 page 417, Records of Mines; "Henry George "filed and recorded in my office on the 3rd, day of February 1898in Book 14 page 475, Record of Mines; "Leviathan" filed and recorded in my office on the 16th day of march 1898, in Book 14 page 505, Record of Mines; "Wee WEE filed and recorded in my office on the 18th day of March 1899, in Book 16 page 21, Record of Mines; and the same are full, true and correct copies of such originals and the whole thereof. Witness my hand and official seal, this 17th day of September 1902.

FaucHare

County Recorder.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona.

<u></u>	Ctober 20-1902 78 .
I, U. S. Surveyor General forDistr	ict of Arizona, , ,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto a	attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim ofCochise Copper Mining Company,	
Leviathan, Hill, Yo Tambien and o	ther lode claims, , ,
situate inWarren	mining district,
Cochise County,	Arizona, ,
in Section approx, Township No. 23.5.	Range No. 24 E., (unsurveyed).
, designated as Survey No.	1715.
executed byGeo. C. Glark,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Sept. 21-0ct. 7, 1902,	, xx , under my instructions dated
Sept. 20th, 1902, , kk , ha	ve been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, an	d the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved.	Λ true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is in	icluded in the field notes.
	Mugh H. Prieg
U. S. Surveyor General	for Arizona.